(Nav) [kN]
260.95

StDev ( ) 8.26 StDev ( ) 1.55

Design value
(ND) [kN]

371.84
Design value

(ND) [kN]
257.85

The design value of distortional capacity was obtained with the following

formula:

2D AvN N  (5.8)

It was observed that the experimental failure load for RS125 perforated
section is close to critical distortional load predicted by LBA. The results of LBA
indicated that the RS95 section is not prone to distortional buckling. RS95

perforated section the experimental failure load is comparable to the squash load.

BUPT

202 Buckling checking of perforated cold-formed steel sections in compression. – 5

Based on this observation, it can be said that the RS95 section is not sensitive to
distortional buckling and for this section, the interaction is between the squash load

capacity and the considered overall instability.
STEP 3. INTERACTIVE buckling testing
The test setup is similar to the arrangement for STUB column and

DISTORTIONAL buckling tests. The ECBL approach [28]  was used to determine the
coupling point and to define the coupling interval. The following properties were
used:

Table 5.2 Properties used for ECBL approach

 RS125N RS95N

Area [mm2] 959.4 573.2

Inertia moment [mm4] 1211097 393928.5

fya[N/mm2] 501.29 500.2

E [N/mm2] 202941 207467

NU [kN] 371.84 273.79

DN  0.770 0.955

c  1.140 1.023

Coupling length, Lc [mm] 2554 1716

The experimentally tested specimens will be used to calibrate the design

value of erosion, and further, based on the design value of erosion, the imperfection
coefficient will be determined according to simplified method proposed by Dubina

[202] . The design value of the

 The coupling interval will be considered to be symmetric (-10% to +10%).

In Table 5.3 are presented, graphically, the coupling length (coupling point)

together with considered coupling interval. Even if considering an

Table 5.3 Considered coupling length and coupling interval (symmetric and asymmetric)

RS125N RS95N

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 1 2 3

_
N RS125N

TESTS

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 1 2 3

_
N

RS95N

TESTS

The two situations were considered due to the fact that a symmetric interval

( c , with 10% ) excludes a set of specimens. In order to take into account

all the tested specimens, the coupling interval was shifted to the left by 6%.
Further, in Table 5.4 is presented the ECBL approach [28]  applied for the

experimental set of data, (INTERACTIVE buckling test results, for the two
considered upright sections with perforations, INT-125N and INT-95N. There were

BUPT

5.2 – Proposed design procedure – 1   203

considered two situations: (1) a symmetric coupling interval and (2) an asymmetric